01-30-2	01-30-2004	
To the Honorable Commissione 1026579	ed original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Mark M. Kotik & Walter W. Mosher, Jr.	Name: PRECISION DYNAMICS CORPORATION	
1-58-04	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_No	<u>:</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 13880 Del Sur Street	
_X_ Assignment Merger	<u>:</u>	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>San Fernando</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>91340</u>	
Other		
Execution Date: 12/15/03 & 1/2/04	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/712,935	B. Patent No.(s)  OPR/FINANCE  ached? _Yes X No	
Additional numbers attached?Yes X_No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents in volved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Julie L. Gutierrez	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: <u>Precision Dynamics Corporation</u>	X Enclosed	
<u>:</u>	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
Street Address: 13880 Del Sur Street	8. Deposit Account number:	
<u>:</u>	50-2780	
City: San Fernando State: CA Zip: 91340	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

01/29/2004 LMUELLER 00000209 10712935

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014927 FRAME: 0665

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, <u>Mark M. Kotik</u> and <u>Walter W. Mosher, Jr.</u>, the undersigned inventors and the ASSIGNORS herein, have invented new and useful "Identification Band with Adhesively Attached Coupling Elements" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States, was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 12, 2003, and assigned U.S. Application Serial No. 10/712,935; and

WHEREAS, PRECISION DYNAMICS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California, having a place of business at 13880 Del Sur Street, San Fernando, California 91340-3490, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) by the ASSIGNEE to each of us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

1. First Named Invent	tor:
$\bigwedge$	
By:	
Date: Januar 2	12004

Name: Mark M. Kotik \ Address: 2225 20th Street #6, Santa Monica, CA 90405

Witnessed:

Date: 1/2/04

Name: Julie L Gutierrez

Address: 18800 Helios Ct., Santa Clarita, CA 91351

## 2. Second Named Inventor:

Name: Walter W. Mosher, Jr.

Address: 7623 Southby Dr., West Hills, CA 91304

RECORDED: 01/28/2004

Witnessed:

Date:

Name: Julie L. Gutierrez

Address: 18800 Helios Ct., Santa Clarita, CA 91351

PATENT REEL: 014927 FRAME: 0666